# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Barry MORGAN	10/03/2006
Stephen HALE	08/30/2006
Matthew CLARK	10/05/2006
Richard WAGNER	10/04/2006
David I. ISRAEL	10/04/2006
Malcolm L. GEFTER	10/05/2006
Dennis BENJAMIN	10/23/2006
Nils Jakob Vest HANSEN	09/29/2006
Malcolm J. KAVARANA	10/12/2006
Steffen Phillip CREASER	08/17/2006
George J. FRANKLIN	10/04/2006
Paolo A. CENTRELLA	10/05/2006
Raksha A. ACHARYA	10/04/2006
Christopher C. ARICO-MUENDEL	10/04/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Praecis Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Street Address:	830 Winter Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13051314

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(617)206-9420 Fax Number:

**PATENT REEL: 026666 FRAME: 0472** 

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6174496500

Email: docket@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 1: 265 Franklin Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 117726-15612

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maria Laccotripe Zacharakis, Ph.D., J.D.

Total Attachments: 16

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

source=assignment#page3.tif

source=assignment#page4.tif

source=assignment#page5.tif source=assignment#page6.tif

source=assignment#page7.tif source=assignment#page8.tif

source=assignment#page9.tif source=assignment#page10.tif source=assignment#page11.tif

source=assignment#page12.tif

source=assignment#page13.tif source=assignment#page14.tif

source=assignment#page15.tif

source=assignment#page16.tif

PATENT REEL: 026666 FRAME: 0473

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Barry MORGAN, of Franklin, Massachsuetts; Stephen HALE of Belmont, Massachusetts; Christopher C. ARICO-MUENDEL, of West Roxbury, Massachusetts; Matthew CLARK of Cambridge, Massachusetts; Richard WAGNER, of Cambridge, Massachusetts; David I. ISRAEL, of Concord, Massachusetts; Malcolm L. GEFTER, of Lincoln, Massachusetts; Dennis BENJAMIN, of Redmond, Washington, Nils Jakob Vest HANSEN, of Copenhagen, Denmark; Malcolm J. KAVARANA, of Burlington, Massachusetts; Steffen Phillip CREASER, of Cambridge, Massachusetts; George J. FRANKLIN, of Auburn, Massachusetts; Paolo A. CENTRELLA, of Acton, Massachusetts; and Raksha A. ACHARYA, of Bedford, Massachusetts, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

# Praecis Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 830 Winter Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451-1420, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

### Praecis Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

#### METHODS FOR SYNTHESIS OF ENCODED LIBRARIES

described in an application
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
or <sub>k</sub>
X Application No. 11/450,938, filed on June 9, 2006
This application claims the benefit of the following provisional application(s):
Provisional Application No. 60/530,854, filed on December 17, 2003 Provisional Application No. 60/540,681, filed on January 30, 2004 Provisional Application No. 60/553,715, filed on March 15, 2004 Provisional Application No. 60/588,672, filed on July 16, 2004 Provisional Application No. 60/689,466, filed on June 9, 2005 Provisional Application No. 60/731,041, filed on October 28, 2005

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in

ΡΔΤ

whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

4 contract the second s		41.				
Date: Octobe	~ 3,200 C					
en de la companya de La companya de la co				a a a	8 × ×	
United States of A		)				
State of	maccochuse	//s ) ss.:				
County of	Mausachuse Huldleses	)			%.	*>
On this 320	day of \( \int \)	atohei	<b>5</b> 2	200 C	before me	, the
the undersigned no (name of documen	tary public, perso	nally appeared	BARR	u mere	4 N	
which was Par	sorelle Ko	oren.		, to be the	person whose	-
is signed on the pr	eceding of attache	d document in	my presence			
			er en	*		
Sen m	Bugh		official signa	iture and sea	al of notary)	¥ ¥
My commission ex		nmel s	22 20K3	· . ,		e e Se

P	, a s	¥		/1/	//n/\/ )	V// H	f-
	i de la compania de La compania de la co	* + \$;	3,000		Kepken	Hale	
Date: <b>8</b> 30	06					in the second se	
United States of Amer	ica						Ser 1
State of	MA	)	ss.:				
County of	Tuffelk	)		*.			
On this 30th	day of A	luc unt				before	me, the
the undersigned notary	public, persor	nafily appe	ared	346	Dhen.	Hale	
(name of document sig	gner), proved to	o me throu	igh satisfact	tory evi	dence of	identificat	ion,
which was Drive	ers lice.	SE	•		to be the	person wl	hose name
is signed on the preced	ling or attached	d documer	nt in my pre	sence.	t sa l	4, 1:	entropy The state of the state
A Comments		Andrew St.					
Crace	helyeis		(official	signati	ire and se	al of nota	ry)
My commission expire		RACE AYE		er sy	••	wś.	, i.e.

Date: 10000 4 300 6		÷
United States of America ) State of Mass achuselle ) ss.: County of Madle Sex		
On this 4 1/2 day of Cafiber the undersigned notary public, personally appeared (name of document signer), proved to me through sat which was is signed on the preceding or attached document in m	Chaishoches C. A Lieu-Muca de tisfactory evidence of identification,	
	fficial signature and seal of notary)	:
My commission expires Much	22, 20/3	

finfinfingly	W.J,X
	Matthew Clark
Date: Ostober 5, 2006	
	and the second second second
United States of America	The August State of the Committee of the
State of Mansachasello Sss.: Sss.:	
County of nindlesef	
On this 316 day of Lofoles.  the undersigned notary public, personally appeared (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactors.	, 2006 before me, the
(name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactor	ry evidence of identification,
which was Consoral Knowledge of Ident	to be the person whose name
is signed on the preceding or attached accument in my prese	wice.
and the second of the second o	
Som m. Bage (officials	ignature and seal of notary)
My commission expires . Much 32 201	<b>₹</b> 30 mm (41 mm)

	90 - 90 - 90 - 90 - 90 - 90 - 90 - 90 -	R	ichard Wa	gher	
Date: Dofober 4, 2	006	\$		en de la companya de Companya de la companya de la compa	p\$
United States of America		* *			4
State of manacha	selte ) ssa				
County of middlesse,		5.1		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
On this 4/1/2 day of	Va Pohon	* A	00 C	before me,	the
the undersigned notary public, pers	onally appeared	Distar	1 WAY	カセス	
(name of document signer), proved	to me through satis	factory evic	dence of ide	entification,	
which was Large & Knowle	dge of tde	addy	to be the po	erson whose	name
is signed on the preceding or attach	ed document in my	presence.	erit erit	1 K	:
		1. 2		en de la companya de Na companya de la co	Ý,
	Service and the service of the servi		1.3	- H	
Lew m Buse	(offi	cial signatu	re and seal	of notary)	
and the state of t	1 w.				.* •
My commission expires 272	uch sz, s	2013			3

	Build land
	David I. Israel
Date: 00/260 4,3006	
United States of America	
State of Management Country of Management State of State	<b>) ss:</b> ⊅,
On this 4/1 day of Oafskar the undersigned notary public, personally ap	
	rough satisfactory evidence of identification,  The year, to be the person whose name
is signed on the preceding or attached docum	tent in my presence.
Den mary	(official signature and seal of notary)
My commission expires	

and the second second			Malcoh	n L. Gefter	
Date: <u>Defeke</u>	5,2006		w in the second of the second		
United States of America State of	Assachus ette ud psep	) ) ss.:(		. V	
the undersigned notary po (name of document signe which was Pistoxal	Knuwledge of	eared Jough satisfacto	<i>palaela</i> ory evidence Ly, to be	of identific	ation,
is signed on the preceding	g or attached docume	ent in my pres	ence.	Tell Bar Bar Tell S Tell S	2.5 2.5 - 86
Here m. C	ege	(official	signature an	d seal of no	tary)
Mer annunication avairan	- A - A - A	13. 14	_	•	

	MAIN
	bednls Benjamin
Date: October 23, 2006	
United States of America	
State of Washington	) ss.:
County of Saylanisa	); se f
On this 23rd day of October the undersigned notary public, personally appears	
(name of document signer), proved to me thro	harman de la companya del companya del la companya del companya de la companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya del companya del companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya del companya
which was <u>Decornally Known</u>	to me , to be the person whose hame
is signed on the preceding or attached docume	
The state of the s	OF MACHINES
My commission expires / / / was he	Car of 2000 a

Date: 500 99	2000	•		5	÷.,	
Date.			2 g	8:	100 m 100 m	er weer op de skriver op d Beginning skriver op de skriver
United States of Ame State of	rica 🐥 🔭		38.1			
County of	DENHARK		55		· ·	
On this	day of			, ».	* (	before me, the
the undersigned notar (name of document si which was			بينينين ا	ctory ev		entification, erson whose name
is signed on the prece	ding or attached	document	in my pr	esence.		
		4			No.	
8			(officia	al signa	fure and seal	l of notary)
A B R C B C C C	A <sup>2</sup> 1			•	7	
My commission expir	res	د. بهرینهٔ:نستنسس				

e de la companya de	*.	INKREST SESSEE SO. WATER ASSESSEE					
Date: 10/12/	96. <sub>22.</sub> 22. 2	A STATE OF THE STA					
			rangeria. Tanàna ao amin'ny faritr'i Nord-Nord-Nord-Nord-Nord-Nord-Nord-Nord-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
United States of America	)	. An en en		one of the second of the seco			
State of Ma	SSGCLUSELLS)S	S.S.	\$ \$**	er e			
County of S	16901K			a a			
		1.5	× 2	N. V. C. C. X.			
On this 13 da	ay of 10 ctoper	,	2006 bef	ore me, the			
the undersigned notary pub			alm J.	Kavarano			
(name of document signer)							
which was Ourso			to be the person				
is signed on the preceding				•			
			e V				
	8	% '* 1 1 1 € 1	The state of the s	4.			
	Jaches How	_(official signatu	are and seal of no	otary)			
My commission expires	DAPHNE S. HOW My Commission Expli	E. Hotary Public	•				

		**	<u> </u>	21101123	and the term	
# 27 F	€. Since the second se	*. •-		Steffen Phillip		
· ,,s		er en	and the second	Market Ballet		
Date:	8/17/200	06				٠.
United States of Am	nerica		a me		ing distribution of the second	, . ·
State of	Massachus	effs ) si	3.0			
County of	s.fle)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
On this 17th	day of	AUGUS	<i>t</i>	, 2006	before me, the	ar w
the undersigned not	ary public, perso	nally appeare	ed			
(name of document				y evidence of id	entification.	
which was			·	•	erson whose nam	ie
is signed on the pred	ceding or attache	d document i	n my preser	ice.	· ·	
in the later of the second sec	NA NA A			* ************************************		e.
Money Co	Malfre		Volganis is		4	1.
- I Willey	INCLUY.		_(omerai si	gnature and seal	ot notary)	
My commission exp	oires	2.28	2.07			

	Arcoi ge o. Fiannin				
Date: Datober 4 2006					
United States of America	<b>)</b>	w <sub>y</sub>			
State of masschusetts.  County of Middlesset	)-ss3	2			
en e			hefore me the		
the undersigned notary public, personally appe	eared Can	4 C. J. Els			
(name of document signer), proved to me throwhich was Provided of is signed on the preceding or attached docume	Tdentity	, to be the p			
is signed on the preceding of attached docume	in in my prosene	<b>.</b>			
		er yr	· ·		
Henry Bugi	(official sign	ature and sea	l of notary)		
My commission expires 222	22, 20/S	3 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 1			

			e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e			
Date: <u>Dafu</u>	bers 5, 0.			50 	*	
United States of A	merica					·
State of County of	measach middles		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. Y	:	
On this 3/2 the undersigned n (name of documes which was 1/2 is signed on the p	day of gotary public, persent signer), proved	On fisher conally appeared to me through	satisfactory	evidence of to be the	before r identification person who	m,
	56	\$		# -	e <sub>l</sub>	· .
Lene 2	n Boig	Commence of the second	official sig	nature and s	seal of notary	y) "
My commission e	expires 222	nel 22,	2013	<u></u>		

Date: Dofoba	4,00	26					in the second se
United States of Ame State of County of		lusetta ax	) ) ss.:)	· ' ' ' ' '			*5
On this the undersigned notal (name of document s which was is signed on the precedent)	ry public, po igner), prov	ed to me thi	peared ough sati	RAKSI sfactory e AMILY	to be the	ZW LY 4 identificat	tion,
		3 A	es Se	٠		en e	in the second se
Hora 20	Buy	Comme	(of	ficial sign	ature and se	eal of nota	ury)
My commission exp	ires 22	2.40ed.		2013	janan marina marina Marina marina		

07/28/2011 REEL: 026666 FRAME: 0489